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BREADS

Raisin toast & butter

Toasted sour dough

Breakfast Menu

$4.80
$4.80

Marmelade, raspberry jam, apricot jam, honey & vegemite

Muffin of the day:

Real Homemade Oat Porridge
Sprinkled with cinnamon sugar & rhubarb

Eggs With Sourdough

Poached
Fried
Scrambled
Extras
Hollandaise $3.00 Hashbrown
Bacon $3.50 Spinach
Avocado $2.50 Tomato
Mushroom  $3.00 Smoked salmon
Sausage $2.50 Jams, spreads, chutney

Persian fetta $4.00 Gluten free bread

Berry Pancakes
With delicious warm wild berries

Smoked Salmon & Papadum Stack
With avocado & yoghurt dressing

Farmhouse Grill

$4.50

$10.00

$8.00
$8.00
$9.00

$2.50
$3.50
$2.00
$4.00
$1.00
$2.00

$12.50

$13.00

$16.95

2 Poached eggs, bacon, sausage, tomato, mushrooms

& Hashbrown on sour dough

Omelette
3 Fluffy eggs with spinach, fetta & spring onion

Eggs Benedict
Two poached eggs on toasted sourdough with
Ham & hollandaise

Mediterranian Breakfast

$13.95

$12.95

$14.50

Char grilled sourdough with olive oil, roasted tomato,
Avocado, prosciutto & yarra valley goat’s cheese curd



Lunch Menu
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Lunch

Bruschetta $12.50
Toasted sourdough topped with fetta, marinated eggplant, roasted capsicum
& basil pesto

B.L.T. $12.00
Bacon, lettuce & tomato with homemade
tomato chutney on Turkish bread

Toasted Ham & Cheese Sandwich $6.50

Toasted Chicken & Cheese Foccacia $12.00
Chicken, spinach, cheese & sun dried tomato

Toasted Ham & Cheese Foccacia $12.00
Triple smoked ham, cheese, avocado, roasted capsicum

Peking Chicken Pancake $14.95
2 Pancakes wrapped with warm chicken & Hoi Sin sauce

Shillinglaw Burger $16.95
Pure beef pattie with cheese,bacon,egg,tomato,
lettuce & tomato chutney with Chips

Chef’s Homemade Vegetable Pastie $6.50
With Tomato chutney

Chargrilled Moroccan Lamb $17.95
on a Chick pea & cous-cous salad with yoghurt

Tuscan Chicken Meatballs $13.50
Cooked with Tomato, olives & rosemary

Dhal Curry $12..95
Trio of lentils cooked with middle eastern spices & Served with Turkish bread

Grilled Chicken with Spiced Wild Fig Salad $17.95
Chicken fillet, tossed with wild figs, prosciuto & garden leaves.

Bowl of chips with Tomato sauce Large $7.80 Small $4.50
KIDS:

Fried egg, hashbrown, bacon & toast $6.90
Chipolata sausages with hashbrown $6.90

Kids pancake with Maple Syrup & Icecream $6.90
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COFFEE
Short Black $3.00 Long Black
Cappuccino $3.30 Latte
Macchiato $3.30 Moccha
Iced Coffee $4.70  Iced Chocolate

Hot Chocolate (Best in Eltham)
made with Belgium Chocolate

$3.30
$3.30
$3.50
$4.70
$4.80

Chai Latte $3.50
... Soya Milk 50c extra
TEA
English Breakfast $3.50
Girlie Gray $3.50
Sencha (Green Tea - full of Anti-oxidants) $3.50
Sencha Quince $3.50
Calming Tea (A Tea to relax with) $3.50
Peppermint (Ancient Therapeutic tea) $3.50
Lemongrass & Ginger $3.50
Chamomile (Ancient Therapeutic tea) $3.50
Chai (Honey) $4.00
Buddhas Tears (hand rolled jasmine leaves) $5.00
ORGANIC JUICE & DRINKS
Organic Apple $4.00
Organic Pear and Apple $4.00
Organic Guava & Apple $4.00
Organic Black Currant & Apple $4.00
Organic Mango Passionfruit & Apple $4.00
Organic Cola $3.00
Organic Ginger Beer $3.50
SHILLINGLAW SPECIAL: Virgin Mary $4.00
tomato juice, with Shillinglaw’s own
Chilli Sauce & Worstershire
SOFT DRINKS
Yarra Valley Mineral Water $3.00
Lemon Lime & Bitters $3.00
Split Rock Flavoured Mineral Waters:
Limetwist $3.00 Passionfruit $3.00
Pink Grapefruit $3.00 Italian Red Orange $3.00
Raspberry $3.00
MILKSHAKES & SMOOTHIES MILKSHAKE SMOOTHIE
Mixed Berries (Real Fruit) $4.80 $5.80
Caramel $4.70
Chocolate $4.70
Strawberry $4.70
Vanilla $4.70

... Soya Milk 50c extra

WINE LIST

White: All Yarra Valley Bottle
Giant Steps Chardonnay $35.00
Shillinglaw Chardonnay $18.00
Red Box Riesling $20.00
Innocent Bystander Pinot Gris $25.00
Airlie Bank Sauvignon Blanc $22.00

Red Box Ice Riesling (375ml) $25.00

Shillinglaw Yarra Valley Sparkling (185ml) $6.50

House Sparkling (750ml bottle)  $18.00
Yarra Bank Cuvee Brut Sparkling $40.00
Red: All Yarra Valley

2005 Shillinglaw Cabernet Merlot $18.00
2005 Red Box Cabernet Sauvignon $20.00
Innocent Bystander Merlot Sangiovese $25.00
Shaws Road Rose $20.00
Airlie Bank Shiraz Viognier $22.00

Yarra Valley Cider “Napoleonne” $5.50

Beers:

Hargreaves Hill Pale (Yarra Valley)
Coldstream Pilsner

Pepper Jack Ale

Crown Lager

Cascade Light

*Please note: Only One Bill Per Table

If you have food allergies

or require GLUTEN FREE meals
please discuss your requirements with staff,
as not all ingredients are listed.

All prices are 10% GST inclusive - " .

Glass

$5.70
$6.00
$6.50

$6.00

$5.70

$6.50

$6.00

$5.50
$5.50
$5.50
$5.00
$4.00



