

Breakfast Menu

BREADS

Raisin toast & butter \$4.80

Toasted sour dough \$4.80

Marmelade, raspberry jam, apricot jam, honey & vegemite

Muffin of the day: \$4.50

Real Homemade Oat Porridge \$10.00

Sprinkled with cinnamon sugar & rhubarb

Eggs With Sourdough

Poached	\$8.00
Fried	\$8.00
Scrambled	\$9.00

Extras

Hollandaise	\$3.00	Hashbrown	\$2.50
Bacon	\$3.50	Spinach	\$3.50
Avocado	\$2.50	Tomato	\$2.00
Mushroom	\$3.00	Smoked salmon	\$4.00
Sausage	\$2.50	Jams, spreads, chutney	\$1.00
Persian fetta	\$4.00	Gluten free bread	\$2.00

Berry Pancakes \$12.50

With delicious warm wild berries

Smoked Salmon & Papadum Stack \$13.00

With avocado & yoghurt dressing

Farmhouse Grill \$16.95

2 Poached eggs, bacon, sausage, tomato, mushrooms

& Hashbrown on sour dough

Omelette \$13.95

3 Fluffy eggs with spinach, fetta & spring onion

Eggs Benedict \$12.95

Two poached eggs on toasted sourdough with Ham & hollandaise

Mediterranian Breakfast \$14.50

Char grilled sourdough with olive oil, roasted tomato, Avocado, prosciutto & yarra valley goat's cheese curd

Cabernet Rose 2004



Lunch Menu

Lunch

Bruschetta Toasted sourdough topped with fetta, marinated eggplant, roasted capsicum & basil pesto	\$12.50
B.L.T. Bacon, lettuce & tomato with homemade tomato chutney on Turkish bread	\$12.00
Toasted Ham & Cheese Sandwich	\$6.50
Toasted Chicken & Cheese Foccacia Chicken, spinach, cheese & sun dried tomato	\$12.00
Toasted Ham & Cheese Foccacia Triple smoked ham, cheese, avocado, roasted capsicum	\$12.00
Peking Chicken Pancake 2 Pancakes wrapped with warm chicken & Hoi Sin sauce	\$14.95
Shillinglaw Burger Pure beef pattie with cheese,bacon,egg,tomato, lettuce & tomato chutney with Chips	\$16.95
Chef's Homemade Vegetable Pastie With Tomato chutney	\$6.50
Chargrilled Moroccan Lamb on a Chick pea & cous-cous salad with yoghurt	\$17.95
Tuscan Chicken Meatballs Cooked with Tomato, olives & rosemary	\$13.50
Dhal Curry Trio of lentils cooked with middle eastern spices & Served with Turkish bread	\$1295
Grilled Chicken with Spiced Wild Fig Salad Chicken fillet, tossed with wild figs, prosciuto & garden leaves.	\$17.95
Bowl of chips with Tomato sauce Large \$7.80 Small	\$4.50
KIDS:	
Fried egg, hashbrown, bacon & toast	\$6.90
Chipolata sausages with hashbrown	\$6.90
Kids pancake with Maple Syrup & Icecream	\$6.90

Cabernet Rose 2004



WINE LIST

White: All Yarra Valley

Bottle

Glass

				,		
COFFEE				Giant Steps Chardonnay	\$35.00	
Short Black	\$3.00	Long Black	\$3.30	Shillinglaw Chardonnay	\$18.00	\$5.70
Cappuccino	\$3.30	Latte	\$3.30	Pod Pov Dieding	\$20.00	¢6.00
Macchiato	\$3.30	Moccha	\$3.50	Red Box Riesling	\$20.00	\$6.00
Iced Coffee Hot Chocolate	\$4.70 (Best in	Iced Chocolate Eltham)	\$4.70 \$4.80	Innocent Bystander Pinot Gris	\$25.00	\$6.50
	•	lgium Chocolate		Airlia Pank Sauvignan Plans	¢22.00	¢c 00
Chai Latte	\$3.50	8		Airlie Bank Sauvignon Blanc	\$22.00	\$6.00
TEA		Soya Milk 50c ext	ra	Red Box Ice Riesling (375ml	l) \$25.00	
	.1		¢2.50		l) # c = 0	
English Breakfas	t		\$3.50	Shillinglaw Yarra Valley Sparkling (185ml	l) \$6.50	
Girlie Gray			\$3.50	11 Cullin (750llin	¢10.00	
Sencha	(Green Te	ea - full of Anti-oxidants)	\$3.50	House Sparkling (750ml bottle)	\$18.00	
Sencha Quince			\$3.50	Vous Paul Cours Dunt Spauling	¢40.00	
Calming Tea		relax with)	\$3.50	Yarra Bank Cuvee Brut Sparkling	\$40.00	
Peppermint		Therapeutic tea)	\$3.50	Dod. All Yerre Velley		
Lemongrass & C			\$3.50	Red: All Yarra Valley		
Chamomile	(Ancient	Therapeutic tea)	\$3.50	2005 Shillinglaw Cabarnet Marlet	¢10 00	¢E 70
Chai	(Honey)		\$4.00	2005 Shillinglaw Cabernet Merlot	\$18.00	\$5.70
Buddhas Tears	(hand ro	lled jasmine leaves)	\$5.00	2005 Red Box Cabernet Sauvignon	\$20.00	
ORGANIC JUICE & DRINKS			Innocent Bystander Merlot Sangiovese	\$25.00	\$6.50	
Organic Apple			\$4.00			
Organic Pear an	d Apple		\$4.00	Shaws Road Rose	\$20.00	\$6.00
Organic Guava			\$4.00			
Organic Black C		Apple	\$4.00	Airlie Bank Shiraz Viognier	\$22.00	
Organic Mango			\$4.00			
Organic Cola	- 40010111	· ····································	\$3.00			
Organic Ginger	Beer		\$3.50	Yarra Valley Cider "Napoleonne"	\$5.50	
SHILLINGLAW SPE	CIAL: Vi	irgin Mary	\$4.00	Beers:		
tomato juice, wi	th Shillin	glaw's own				
Chilli Sauce & V	/orstersh	ire		Hargreaves Hill Pale (Yarra Valley)		\$5.50
SOFT DRINKS				Coldstream Pilsner		\$5.50
Yarra Valley Min	oral Wat	۵r	\$3.00	Pepper Jack Ale		\$5.50
Lemon Lime & F		ei	\$3.00 \$3.00	Crown Lager		\$5.00
		1,000		Cascade Light		\$4.00
Split Rock Flavoui	ed Min	eral Waters:				
Limetwist	\$3.00	Passionfruit	\$3.00			
Pink Grapefruit Raspberry		Italian Red Orange	\$3.00	*Please note: Only One Bill Per Table		
мариспу	ψ3.00			If you have food allergies		
				or require GLUTEN FREE meals	1.	
				please discuss your requirements with st	aff,	
MILKSHAKES & SA	400TL	IIEC		as not all ingredients are listed.	; ∰ \	
MILLY WAVE SA SA	ハンひIF	11ES MILKSHAKE	SMOOTHIE	*	1: 1	

SMOOTHIE

MILKSHAKES & SMOOTHIES

MILKSHAKE

 Mixed Berries
 (Real Fruit)
 \$4.80
 \$5.80

 Caramel
 \$4.70

 Chocolate
 \$4.70

 Strawberry
 \$4.70

 Vanilla
 \$4.70

 ... Soya Milk 50c extra

All prices are 10% GST inclusive